

CIN: L31901HP2009PLC031083

Corporate Office: INOX Towers, Plot No. 17, Sector-16A, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh, India. Fax: +91-120-6149610 | www.inoxwind.com

Tel: +91-120-6149600

IWL: NOI: 2023 4th December, 2023

The Secretary The Secretary **BSE Limited** National Stock Exchange of India Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Dalal Street, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 001 Mumbai 400 051

**Scrip code: 539083** Scrip code: INOXWIND

Sub: Press Release- "Inox Wind Energy Limited completes infusion of ~ Rs. 800 Crore into Inox Wind Limited"

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of the communication being released by the Company to the Press titled "Inox Wind Energy Limited completes infusion of ~ Rs. 800 Crore into Inox Wind Limited"

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, For Inox Wind Limited

Deepak Banga **Company Secretary** 

Encl: a/a



## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Inox Wind Energy Limited completes infusion of ~ Rs. 800 Crore into Inox Wind Limited

**Noida, December 4, 2023:** Inox Wind Limited (IWL), India's leading wind energy solutions provider, today announced the completion of infusion of ~ Rs. 800 Crores (before taxes and fees) into the company by its promoter Inox Wind Energy Limited (IWEL). This strategic action marks another significant milestone in IWL's journey towards financial sustainability and profitability. On October 31, 2023, IWL's promoter, IWEL, completed the successful fund raise of ~ Rs. 800 Crores through an equity share sale of IWL on the stock exchanges, facilitated via block deals, witnessing participation of several marquee long-only foreign and domestic investors. The funds received will be utilized to repay IWL's existing debt.

Mr. Kailash Tarachandani, the CEO of Inox Wind, remarked, "The recent round of fundraising by IWL's promoter and the subsequent capital infusion into IWL is another significant step towards our stated objective of becoming a net-debt free company. The ongoing ramp up of our operations, technological upgrade to the globally established 3.3 MW WTGs and our strong financial position will help us embark on a robust growth journey, aided by the macro tailwinds."

## **ABOUT INOX WIND:**

**Inox Wind Limited (IWL)** is India's leading wind energy solutions provider servicing IPPs, Utilities, PSUs & Corporate investors. IWL is a part of the USD ~ 5 BN INOXGFL Group, the group has a legacy of over nine decades and is primarily focused on two business verticals - chemicals and renewable energy. IWL is a fully integrated player in the wind energy market with three state-of-the-art manufacturing Plants in Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh. The Plant near Ahmedabad (Gujarat) and Barwani (Madhya Pradesh) manufactures Blades & Tubular Towers while Hubs & Nacelles are manufactured at the Company's facility at Una (Himachal Pradesh). It also has a facility for manufacturing Hubs & Nacelles at Bhuj, Gujarat. Inox Wind's manufacturing capacity stands at 1,600 MW per annum. With its state-of-the-art 3 MW series WTG offering, IWL is embarking on an exciting journey of growth and profitability.

IWL manufactures key components of WTGs, using the most advanced technology, in-house, to maintain high quality, reliability and cost competitiveness. IWL has obtained ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004, OHSAS 18001 and ISO 3834 certifications for its management systems pertaining to the manufacturing, installation, commissioning and O&M of wind turbines. Inox Wind offers complete end-to-end solutions from concept to commissioning. Besides manufacturing and supply of WTGs, Inox Wind offers services including wind resource assessment, site acquisition, infrastructure development, erection and commissioning, and long-term O&M of wind power projects.

For more information please contact: Anshuman Ashit Investor Relations Inox Wind Limited

Phone (M): +91 84518 30601

Email: anshuman.ashit@inoxwind.com || investors.iwl@inoxwind.com